
                                                                                                     

                                                                           

Participants list 

Alumni Workshop for Operational Staff on Water Integrity in MENA 

Jordan, February 8-11, 2016 

# Family Name First Name Title(s) Organization/Institution Email Country 

1 Al-Shra'ah Moh'd Khair Mr. Ministry of Municipal affairs mkshraah@yahoo.com Jordan 

2 Talafha Bahaa Mr. Ministry of Water and Irrigation  bahaa_talafha@mwi.gov.jo Jordan 

3 Ahmad Laith Mr. Water Authority of Jordan laith.ce_just@hotmail.com Jordan 

4 Ibrahim Majed Eng. Water Authority of Jordan majed_fareed@mwi.gov.jo Jordan 

5 Shatnawi Khaled Mr. Yarmouk Water Company alkhaled1961200@yahoo.com Jordan 

6 Samneh Bechara Eng. 
Central Tender Board within Central  

Inspection Board 
b.samneh@gmail.com Lebanon 

7 Kreydieh Mirvat Ms. Ministry of Energy and Water mirvatkraydieh@windowslive.com Lebanon 

8 Sleiman Yasser Eng. Ministry of Energy and Water yassersleiman00@hotmail.com Lebanon 

9 Barakat Tarek Mr. South Lebanon Water Establishment barakat-tarek@hotmail.com Lebanon 

10 Omar Wassim Eng. South Lebanon Water Establishment wassim.omar1@gmail.com Lebanon 

11 Anissi  Jaouad Mr. Al Akhawayn University  j.anissi@aui.ma Morocco 
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12 Bel Matrik Salah Mr. 
Hydraulic Basin Agency Bouregreg and 

Chaouia 
belmatriks@gmail.com Morocco 

13 Salameh Yousef Mr. Bidya Municipality y_yousef_k78@yahoo.com Palestine 

14 Sartawi Ibrahim Mr. 
Joint Service for Planning and  

Development/West Salfit 
sartawi1963@yahoo.com Palestine 

15 

TBC 
Mer'i Ahmed Mr. 

Maythaloun Joint Water and  

Sanitation Services Council 
maythaloun.jwssc@gmail.com Palestine 

16 Daraghma Ahmed Mr. 
Tubas Joint Water and Sanitation  

Services Council 
a.daraghma@gmail.com Palestine 

17 Zaghal Ziad Mr. 
Tulkarem Water and Wastewater  

Department 
ziadzaghal@gmail.com; 
ziyadalzaghal@gmail.com 

Palestine 

18 Chniter Mongi Mr. CRDA de l'Ariana 
chniter_m@yahoo.fr;  

chniter.m@gmail.com 
Tunisia 

19 Hermi Monsef Mr. CRDA Siliana hermimoncef@yahoo.fr Tunisia 

20 Jelassi  Chokri Mr. SONEDE c.jlassi@sonede.com.tn Tunisia 

21 Kraiem ep Ziadi Monia Ms. SONEDE m.ziadi@sonede.com.tn Tunisia 

22 Sorba - Nacef Hela Ms. SONEDE 
hela-nacef2011@hotmail.fr;  

h.nacef@sonede.com.tn 
Tunisia 
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Partners/Facilitators 

# Family Name First Name Title Organization/ Position Email 

1 Yaqob  Iyad Mr. 
Al Quds University, Local Trainer staff– on behalf of 

Al Quds University 
Yaqobeyad@yahoo.com  

2 Legrouri Ahmed Prof. Al-Akhawayn University  legrouri.a@iugb.edu.ci    

3 Ben Abdallah Sihem Dr.  CERTE sihem.benabdallah@planet.tn  

4 Brouma Anthi Dr.  GWP-Med anthi@gwpmed.org  

5 Vasilaki Varvara Ms. GWP-Med varvara@gwpmed.org  

6 Farhat Zeinab Ms. Issam Fares Institute    
Zf10@aub.edu.lb ; 

Zeinab.j.farhat@gmail.com  

7 Abadi Mufleh Mr. IUCN ROWA Mufleh.ABBADI@iucn.org  

8 Nuimat Sameeh Mr. IUCN ROWA sameeh.nuimat@iucn.org 

9 Abdulla   Fayez Dr. Jordan University of Science & Technology fabdulla@just.edu.jo  

10 Avelo Pilar Ms. SIWI Pilar.Avello@siwi.org  

11 Jaraiseh Alice Ms. SIWI  alice.jaraiseh@siwi.org  
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